
THE SHIPPING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD. 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

PURCHASE AND SERVICES DEPT. 
“Shipping House”, 245 Madame Cama Road, Mumbai 400 021 

 
         25.06.2025 

CORRIGENDUM – 2 
 
GeM BID No.: (GEM/2025/B/6170420) 
 
Due Date: 09.06.2025, 1700 hrs.  
1st Extended due date: 25.06.2025, 1700 hrs.  
2nd  Extended due date: 10.07.2025, 1700 hrs.  
 
 
Sub.  GeM Tender for Disinfestation, Deratisation and Fumigation services on 

board SCI vessel calling at Indian Ports  
 

 
This is to notify all concerned that due date for submission of the 
subject tender is extended till 10.07.2025 till 1700 hrs.  
  
  

************  
 


